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Welcome 
Today we welcome Bob Telford at the beginning of our mission for the next two weeks. 
  

Calendar for the next week in March 
Date Time Event Notes 

Sun 23rd  6:00 pm Finding Peace in a troubled world -  
Pudding evening 

Chapel  

Mon 24th  10:30 am Bible study with lunch afterwards Fellowship Room 
7:30 pm Prayer Meeting  Chapel 

Tue 25th  11:00 am Open Lunch Fellowship Room  
Wed 26th  4:30 pm Family Church  Chapel 

7:30 pm Prayer for Melksham “That meeting space” 
Fri 28th  10:00 am & 

1:30 pm 
SHINE  Hall 

10:30 am Friday Fellowship Fellowship Room   
Sun 30th  10:30 am Bob Telford  Chapel  

7:30 pm Hope Through Grief with Bob and 
Jonathan & Heather Brain 

Chapel  

 
FRANKs Mission Diary – Sun 23rd March to Sun 6th April 
All the following events have an advert available to invite friends, neighbours and family 
who don’t know Jesus yet. Please note that the meal on the Friday 4th April has limited 
numbers so please let Rachel know asap. Numbers, pre-order and deposit will be needed 
by Sunday 30th March please.  
 

Dates Time Title Event 
Sun 23rd Mar  
Sun 30th Mar  
Sun 6th Apr 

10:30 am Sunday 
Morning 
Service 

Bob Telford will be preaching a 
three-part series  

Sun 23rd Mar 6:00 pm “Finding peace 
in a troubled 
world” 

Pudding Evening with Bob as the 
speaker 

Sun 30th Mar 7:30 pm “Hope through 
grief” 

Bob Telford and Jonathan & 
Heather Brain will be sharing 
about their experience of hope 
through grief 

Fri 4th Apr  7:30 pm  An evening meal at The Golden 
Fleece (each person paying for 
themselves) with Bob as the 
after-dinner speaker 

Sat 5th Apr 9:00 am “Inside Out” Car Boot and Tabletop sale at the 
hall 
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Help Needed 
On Sunday 23rd March, if anyone wants to come to the pudding evening, could they sign-
up on the sheet in the back of the church, or let Sue Sampson or Rachel know please. If 
you are able to bring a pudding, again, please let us know. Thanks! 
On Saturday 5th April, the car boot and tabletop sale could do with volunteers helping to 
give out refreshments and to mingle. Please let Carolyn, Jan or Rachel know if you are free 
to help. Thanks!- also let them know if you want to book a table  

Easter Items for Sale  
Jim has put a selection of Easter items including cards and easter Eggs on the Bookstall.   

Prayer for Healing Training  
Paul Skelton will be holding 
a training day for those who 
want to be learning about 
the Healing Café and who 
want to be involved in 
praying for the sick -   
See Jan for details  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Future Dates 
• Thursday 17th April – Last Supper service at 7:30pm 
• Friday 18th April – Good Friday service at 9:30am 
• Friday 18th April – Family Easter Chocolate Fun at 11:00am 
• Sunday 20th April – Easter Sunday Celebration at 10:30am 
• Sunday 11th May – Barbeque at the Dyke’s farm 
• Saturday 6th to Sunday 7th July – Barnfest  
 
 
 
 


